Masoneilan®
39003 Series
High Performance
Butterfly Valves (HPBV)
Specification Data
CM9003
4/00
SD CM9003 4/00

Series
3
Numbering System
*Standard Actuator Mounting
Arrangement
Note 1:  Looking at valve from
actuator and bracket end, valve
would not be visible.
Note 2:  Positions 1, 2, 5 and 6
shown dotted and obtained by
rotating the valve 180° about its
shaft axis.
Caution:  The valve must not be installed with
the actuator mounted vertically below center.
Figure 2
ATC
FTO
ATO
FTO
ATC
FTO
ATO
FTO
Actuator Mounting
0. Undefined
1. Horizontal above center.
Valve opens on stem extension
(air-to-open action)
 2. Horizontal above center.
Valve closes on stem extension
(air-to-close action)
*3. Vertical above center.
Valve opens on stem extension
(air-to-open action)
*4. Vertical above center.
Valve closes on stem extension
(air-to-close action)
5. Horizontal below center.
Valve opens on stem extension
(air-to-open action)
6. Horizontal below center.
Valve closes on stem extension
(air-to-close action)
7. Vertical above center.
Valve opens on stem extension
(air-to-open action)
8. Vertical above center.
Valve closes on stem extension
(air-to-close action)
5
SD CM9003 4/00
39003 Series
2nd
4
2nd
9
5th
3
4th3rd1st
3
1st
3
Figure 3
Seal Type
1. PTFE or
RTFE Seal
Ring
2. Inconel Seal
Ring
3. Fire-Safe
Seal Ring
Body Series
3934 Double acting or

 8. Perpendicular to pipe.
Air to close action.
Numbering System
*Standard Actuator Mounting
Arrangement
SD CM9003 4/00
39003 Series6
General Data
flow characteristic:  equal percentage
flow direction:  bi-directional
seal leakage: per ANSI FCI 70-2
Class VI, PTFE, RTFE
Class IV, metal seals
Cv ratio: 100:1 2 50 • • •
3 80 • • •
4 100 • • •
6 150 • • •
8 200 • • •
10 250 • • •
12 300 • • •
14 350 • • •
16 400 • • •
18 450 • •
20 500 • •
24 600 • •
30 750 • •
36 900 •
42 1050 •
48 1200 •
Valve Sizes
  inches          mm
ANSI Class
150 300 600
Carbon Carbon Carbon
& St. St.  & St. St.  & St. St.
7
SD CM9003 4/00
39003 Series
Pressure/Temperature Ratings
Soft and Fire-Safe Seal
As temperature increases, the pressure retaining capability of materials decreases. The graph below illustrates the
pressure/temperature ratings for ANSI Class 150, Class 300 and Class 600.
The heavy lines define the ratings of the carbon steel and stainless steel valve body (or “shell”) in conformance to ANSI
B16.34. The shaded areas define the ratings of the PTFE and RTFE Seal materials (Soft Seal).
Seal ratings are based on differential pressure with the disc in the fully closed position.*
Steam Service (Soft Seal only)
PTFE sealed valves are rated for 50 psi saturated steam.
Valves with "O" seal configuration (RTFE seal/AFLAS O-ring) are rated to 100 psi steam service.
* Valves with 316SS shafts are rated for maximum pressure differentials of 150 psi for Class 150, 300 psi for Class 300,